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Doc No.

RP7054

RP7088

RP7234

RP7267

RP7310

Permittee Name

KAPAPALA RANCH

UNDER, JEFFREYS.

WOOD VALLEY WATER
& FARM COOP

WOOD VALLEY WATER
& FARM COOPERATIVE

EAST KAUAI WATER
USERS COOP.

Location

Kau, Hawaii; (3)

9-8-1:13,9,10; 9-

7-1:1

Kawaihau, Kauai;

(4) 4-9-001:001

Kau, Hawaii; (3)
9-7-001:001

Kau, Hawaii; (3)
9-7-001:001

Kawaihau, Kauai;

(4) 4-1, 2, 4, 6, 7,

8

State Land

Use District

Conservation

Conservation

Conservation

Conservation

Conservation

Lease From

10/13/1995

10/1/1996

8/1/2000

4/1/2004

4/1/2002

Lsed Area

(acres)
23,408.46

125

0.006

0

6,700.00

Annual Rent

Greater of

$156 or $5 per

million gallons

per year

2,414.04

Greater of

$156 or $5 per

million gallons

per year

265.2

Greater of

$156 or $5 per

million gallons

per year

Comments

This revocable permit overlies

General Lease No. S-5374 to

Kapapala Ranch, which results in

the large acreage being stated in

the "Lsed Area (acres)" column.

The RP does not identify a

separate land area for the RP by

itself. Permittee applied for a

water lease on 8/29/16 for

watering livestock and wildlife

(consumptive use).

Permittee applied for a water

lease on 9/1/16 for county water

supply and irrigation purposes

(consumptive use).

Permittee applied for a water

lease on 8/24/16 for public

drinking water, irrigation and

livestock watering purposes

(consumptive use). The water

source is not currently developed.

Permittee applied for a water

lease on 8/24/16 for public

drinking water, irrigation and

watering livestock purposes

(consumptive use).

Permittee applied for a water

lease on 8/26/16 for irrigation

and other purposes (consumptive

use).
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RP7340

RP7426

RP7432

RP7463

KAUAI ISLAND UTILITY

COOPERATIVE

KUAHIWI

CONTRACTORS, INC.

EDMUND C.OLSON,

TRUSTEE OF THE
EDMUND C.OLSON

TRUST No. 2

HAWAII ELECTRIC LIGHT

CO., INC.

Lihue, Kauai; (4)
3-9-001:001

Kau, Hawaii; (3)
9-7-1:1,15

Kau, Hawaii; (3)
9-6-6; 9-6-7; 9-6-

8; 9-7-1

South Hilo,

Hawaii; (3) 2-6-

009

Conservation

Conservation

Conservation

Conservation

1/1/2003

11/1/2006

3/1/2007

12/1/2010

0

0

1.82

0

37,320.00

924

Greater of

$156 or $5 per

million gallons

per year

19,692.00

Permittee applied for a water

lease on 7/20/01 for hydroelectric

power generation purposes. Use

considered consumptive because

water is not returned to the

stream from which it was drawn.

Permittee applied for a water

lease on 8/3/16 for livestock

watering purposes (consumptive

use).

Permittee applied for a water

lease on 8/9/16 for irrigation and

livestock watering purposes

(consumptive use).

On 8/24/16, permittee submitted

an application for a water lease

and other necessary dispositions

for hydroelectric power

generation purposes (non-

mnsumntivpl


