Doc No.	Permittee Name	Location	State Land Use District	Lease From	Lsed Area (acres)	Annual Rent	Comments
RP7054	KAPAPALA RANCH	Kau, Hawaii; (3) 9-8-1:13,9,10; 9- 7-1:1	Conservation	10/13/1995	an opposite the second se	The subsect of the first of the set	This revocable permit overlies General Lease No. S-5374 to Kapapala Ranch, which results in the large acreage being stated in the "Lsed Area (acres)" column. The RP does not identify a separate land area for the RP by itself. Permittee applied for a water lease on 8/29/16 for watering livestock and wildlife (consumptive use).
RP7088	LINDER, JEFFREY S.	Kawaihau, Kauai; (4) 4-9-001:001	Conservation	10/1/1996	125	2,414.04	Permittee applied for a water lease on 9/1/16 for county water supply and irrigation purposes (consumptive use).
RP7234	WOOD VALLEY WATER & FARM COOP	Kau, Hawaii; (3) 9-7-001:001	Conservation	8/1/2000	0.006	Greater of \$156 or \$5 per million gallons per year	Permittee applied for a water lease on 8/24/16 for public drinking water, irrigation and livestock watering purposes (consumptive use). The water source is not currently developed.
RP7267	WOOD VALLEY WATER & FARM COOPERATIVE	Kau, Hawaii; (3) 9-7-001:001	Conservation	4/1/2004	0	265.2	Permittee applied for a water lease on 8/24/16 for public drinking water, irrigation and watering livestock purposes (consumptive use).
RP7310	EAST KAUAI WATER USERS COOP.	Kawaihau, Kauai; (4) 4-1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 8	Conservation	4/1/2002	6,700.00	Greater of \$156 or \$5 per million gallons per year	Permittee applied for a water lease on 8/26/16 for irrigation and other purposes (consumptive use).

RP7340	KAUAI ISLAND UTILITY	Lihue, Kauai; (4)	Conservation	1/1/2003	0	37,320.00	Permittee applied for a water
	COOPERATIVE	3-9-001:001					lease on 7/20/01 for hydroelectric
							power generation purposes. Use
							considered consumptive because
							water is not returned to the
							stream from which it was drawn.
RP7426	KUAHIWI	Kau, Hawaii; (3)	Conservation	11/1/2006	0	924	Permittee applied for a water
	CONTRACTORS, INC.	9-7-1:1,15					lease on 8/3/16 for livestock
							watering purposes (consumptive
							use).
RP7432	EDMUND C. OLSON,	Kau, Hawaii; (3)	Conservation	3/1/2007	1.82	Greater of	Permittee applied for a water
	TRUSTEE OF THE	9-6-6; 9-6-7; 9-6-				\$156 or \$5 per	lease on 8/9/16 for irrigation and
	EDMUND C. OLSON	8; 9-7-1				million gallons	livestock watering purposes
	TRUST No. 2		6			per year	(consumptive use).
RP7463	HAWAII ELECTRIC LIGHT	South Hilo,	Conservation	12/1/2010	0	19,692.00	On 8/24/16, permittee submitted
	CO., INC.	Hawaii; (3) 2-6-		*			an application for a water lease
		009			-x-		and other necessary dispositions
						2	for hydroelectric power
							generation purposes (non-
							consumptive).